Penumbra §

Declaration of Conformity

Manufacturer: Penumbra, Inc.
One Penumbra Place
Alameda, CA 94502, USA

Authorized EC Representative: Penumbra Europe GmbH
Am Borsigturm 44
13507 Berlin, Germany

Design / Manufacturing Penumbra, Inc.
Facility: One Penumbra Place
Alameda, CA 94502, USA

Product Category: Vascular guide-catheter, single use

Product Trade Name: Neuron™ Intracranial Access System

Products: See Attachment(s)

Classification: Class ITI based on Annex IX, Rule 6 of Directive 93/42/EEC, as
amended.

GMDN Code: Delivery Catheter:
17846 - Vascular guide-catheter, single use
Select Catheter:

10691 - Intravascular microflow catheter

Selected conformity Annex II of Directive 93/42/EEC, as amended
assessment procedure:

I, the undersigned, hereby declare that the Medical Device(s) specified above meet the provisions
of Directive 93/42/EEC (MDD), as amended, including 2007/47/EC which apply to them, as
transposed into the national laws of the EU member states.

This declaration is supported by:

e The Penumbra, Inc. Quality System Certificate based on 1.S. EN ISO 13485: 2016
(MD19.4277, expiration date 27 August 2021), issued by NSAI (Dublin, Ireland).

e The MDD Quality System Certificate, Annex II.3 of the EC Directive (252.761, expiration
date 26 May 2024), issued by NSAI (Dublin, Ireland, CE 0050).

e The Penumbra, Inc. EC Design Examination Certificate in accordance with Annex I1.4 of the
EC-Directive (252.761, expiration date 26 May 2024), issued by NSAI (Dublin, Ireland, CE
0050).

Signature: 2 ;/?;:. v/é sl Date: OF Apt 202 o

Name & Michaela Mahl
Title: Senior Manager of Regulatory Affairs

Digitally signed by Grabazei Alexandru
Date: 2022.10.08 21:06:22 EEST
Reason: MoldSign Signature

Location: Moldova

Revision per 1-Apr-20
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ATTACHMENT TO THE DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Product List: “Neuron™ Intracranial Access System” (Class I11, Rule 6)

Catalog Number Device Name

PND6F11512 Neuron Delivery Catheter (115cm/12¢m)
PND6F11512M Neuron Delivery Catheter (115cm/12cm - MP)
PND6F1156 Neuron Delivery Catheter (115¢cm/6¢cm)
PND6F1156M Neuron Delivery Catheter (115¢cm/6¢cm - MP)
PND6F10512 Neuron Delivery Catheter (105cm/12cm)
PND6F10512M Neuron Delivery Catheter (105cm/12¢m - MP)
PND6F1056 Neuron Delivery Catheter (105¢cm/6cm)
PND6F1056M Neuron Delivery Catheter (105¢cm/6cm - MP)
PND6F070956 Neuron Delivery Catheter (95cm/6¢m)
PND6F070956M Neuron Delivery Catheter (95cm/6cm - MP)
PND6F0701058 Neuron Delivery Catheter (105¢cm/8cm)
PND6F0701058M Neuron Delivery Catheter (105cm/8cm - MP)
PNS5F130H1 Neuron Select Catheter 130 (H1)

PNS5F130SIM Neuron Select Catheter 130 (Simmons)
PNS5F130BER Neuron Select Catheter 130 (BER)

PNS5F120H]1 Neuron Select Catheter 120 (H1)

PNS5F120SIM Neuron Select Catheter 120 (Simmons)
PNS5F120BER Neuron Select Catheter 120 (BER)
PNMLO6F088704M 6F 088 Neuron MAX Long Sheath 70/4 MP
PNMLG6F088704 6F 088 Neuron MAX Long Sheath 70/4 Straight
PNML6F088804M 6F 088 Neuron MAX Long Sheath 80/4 MP
PNML6F088804 6F 088 Neuron MAX Long Sheath 80/4 Straight
PNML6F088904M 6F 088 Neuron MAX Long Sheath 90/4 MP
PNML6F088904 6F 088 Neuron MAX Long Sheath 90/4 Straight
PNMLG6F0881004M 6F 088 Neuron MAX Long Sheath 100/4 MP
PNML6F0881004 6F 088 Neuron MAX Long Sheath 100/4 Straight
PNML6F088704MR 6F 088 Neuron MAX Long Sheath 70/4 MP RHV
PNML6F088704R 6F 088 Neuron MAX Long Sheath 70/4 Straight RHV
PNML6F088804MR 6F 088 Neuron MAX Long Sheath 80/4 MP RHV
PNML6F088804R 6F 088 Neuron MAX Long Sheath 80/4 Straight RHV
PNML6F088904MR 6F 088 Neuron MAX Long Sheath 90/4 MP RHV
PNML6F088904R 6F 088 Neuron MAX Long Sheath 90/4 Straight RHV
PNML6F0881004MR  6F 088 Neuron MAX Long Sheath 100/4 MP RHV
PNML6F0881004R 6F 088 Neuron MAX Long Sheath 100/4 Straight RHV
PNMDS8F088704M 8F 088 Neuron MAX 088 Delivery Catheter 70/4 MP
PNMDB8F088704 8F 088 Neuron MAX 088 Delivery Catheter 70/4 Straight
PNMDS8F088804M 8F 088 Neuron MAX 088 Delivery Catheter 80/4 MP
PNMDS8F088804 8F 088 Neuron MAX 088 Delivery Catheter 80/4 Straight
PNMDS8F088904M 8F 088 Neuron MAX 088 Delivery Catheter 90/4 MP
PNMDS8F088904 8F 088 Neuron MAX 088 Delivery Catheter 90/4 Straight

Attachment to the Declaration of Conformity for Penumbra, Inc. Revision per: 1-Apr-20
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ATTACHMENT TO THE DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Catalog Number Device Name
PNMDS8F0881004M 8F 088 Neuron MAX 088 Delivery Catheter 100/4 MP
PNMDS8F0881004 8F 088 Neuron MAX 088 Delivery Catheter 100/4 Straight
PNS6F125SIM 6F Neuron Select Catheter 125 SIM
PNS6F125H1 6F Neuron Select Catheter 125 H1
PNS6F125BER 6F Neuron Select Catheter 125 BER
PNS6F125SIMV 6F Neuron Select Catheter 125 SIM-V
PNS6F105SIM 6F Neuron Select Catheter 105 SIM
PNS6F105H]1 6F Neuron Select Catheter 105 H1
PNS6F105BER 6F Neuron Select Catheter 105 BER
PNS6F105SIMV 6F Neuron Select Catheter 105 SIM-V
End of Product List

Attachment to the Declaration of Conformity for Penumbra, Inc. Revision per: 1-Apr-20
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& Nsal

Certificate of Registration
of Quality Management System
to I.S. EN ISO 13485:2016

The National Standards Authority of Ireland certifies that:
Penumbra, Inc.

One Penumbra Place

Alameda, CA 94502

USA

has been assessed and deemed to comply with the requirements
of the above standard in respect of the scope of operations given
below:

The Design, Manufacture and Distribution of Medical Devices for the
Treatment of Neuro, Peripheral and Cardiovascular Disease
Including: Delivery Catheters, Aspiration Catheters, Separators,
Revascularization Devices, Embolization Implants, and Neurosurgical
Aspiration Devices. The Design, Manufacture, Distribution, and
Service of Active Aspiration Systems. The Distribution of
Neurosurgical and Intravascular Access and Treatment Devices.

Additional sites covered under this multi-site certification are listed on the Anhnex
(File No. MD19.4277)

Approved by: Approved by:
Geraldine Larkin Caroline Dore Geraghty Cfgdé
Chief Executive Officer Director of Medical Devices /

Head of Notified Body

Registration Number: MD19.4277
Certification Granted: August 21, 2007
Effective Date: August 28, 2021
Expiry Date: August 27, 2024

National Standards Authority of Ireland, 1 Swift Square, Northwood, Santry, Dublin 9, Ireland T +353 1 807 3800

GCT-25-07 Rev 2.0
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@ NSAI

Annex to Certificate Number: MD19.4277

Scope of Registration:

The Design, Manufacture and Distribution of Medical Devices for the
Treatment of Neuro, Peripheral and Cardiovascular Disease Including:
Delivery Catheters, Aspiration Catheters, Separators,
Revascularization Devices, Embolization Implants, and Neurosurgical
Aspiration Devices. The Design, Manufacture, Distribution, and Service
of Active Aspiration Systems. The Distribution of Neurosurgical and
Intravascular Access and Treatment Devices.

Activity Location

Administration, Design, Penumbra, Inc.
Manufacturing, Distribution One Penumbra Place
Building 1351
Alameda, CA 94502
USA
File No.: MD19.4277

Administration, Design, Penumbra, Inc.
Manufacturing, Distribution One Penumbra Place
Building 1321
Alameda, CA 94502
USA
File No.: MD19.4277/A

Design Penumbra, Inc.
One Penumbra Place
Building 1411
Alameda, CA 94502
USA
File No.: MD19.4277/B

Distribution Penumbra Europe GmbH
Am Borsigturm 44
13507 Berlin
Germany
File No.: MD19.4277/C

GCT-25-07 Rev 2.0
Page 2 of 5



) NsAl

Annex to Certificate Number: MD19.4277

Scope of Registration:

The Design, Manufacture and Distribution of Medical Devices for the
Treatment of Neuro, Peripheral and Cardiovascular Disease Including:
Delivery Catheters, Aspiration Catheters, Separators,
Revascularization Devices, Embolization Implants, and Neurosurgical
Aspiration Devices. The Design, Manufacture, Distribution, and Service
of Active Aspiration Systems. The Distribution of Neurosurgical and
Intravascular Access and Treatment Devices.

Activity Location

Distribution Penumbra, Inc.
6336 Patterson Pass Rd
Suite D
Livermore, CA 94550
USA
File No.: MD19.4277/D

Manufacturing Penumbra, Inc.
One Penumbra Place
Building 1301
Alameda, CA 94502
USA
File No.: MD19.4277/E

Distribution Penumbra, Inc.
6262 Patterson Pass Rd
Suite A
Livermore, CA 94550
USA
File No.: MD19.4277/F

Manufacturing Penumbra, Inc.
One Penumbra Place
Building 1401
Alameda, CA 94502
USA
File No.: MD19.4277/G

GCT-25-07 Rev 2.0
Page 3 of 5



) NsAl

Annex to Certificate Number: MD19.4277

Scope of Registration:

The Design, Manufacture and Distribution of Medical Devices for the
Treatment of Neuro, Peripheral and Cardiovascular Disease Including:
Delivery Catheters, Aspiration Catheters, Separators,
Revascularization Devices, Embolization Implants, and Neurosurgical
Aspiration Devices. The Design, Manufacture, Distribution, and Service
of Active Aspiration Systems. The Distribution of Neurosurgical and
Intravascular Access and Treatment Devices.

Activity Location

Distribution Penumbra Neuro Australia Pty
Suite 3, Level 5, 1 Oxford St
Darlinghurst
Sydney NSW
Australia
File No.: MD19.4277/H

Distribution Crossmed SpA,
Via Giuseppe di Vittorio 2/C
10098 Rivoli Torino
Italy
File No.: MD19.4277/1

Distribution Crossmed SpA,
Via Primaticcio 184,
2017 Milano
Italy
File No.: MD19.4277/]

Distribution Penumbra, Inc.
1070 South 3800 West
Suite 500
Salt Lake City, UT 84104
USA
File No.: MD19.4277/K

GCT-25-07 Rev 2.0
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Annex to Certificate Number: MD19.4277

Scope of Registration:

The Design, Manufacture and Distribution of Medical Devices for the
Treatment of Neuro, Peripheral and Cardiovascular Disease Including:
Delivery Catheters, Aspiration Catheters, Separators,
Revascularization Devices, Embolization Implants, and Neurosurgical
Aspiration Devices. The Design, Manufacture, Distribution, and Service
of Active Aspiration Systems. The Distribution of Neurosurgical and
Intravascular Access and Treatment Devices.

Activity Location

Manufacturing Penumbra, Inc.
630 Roseville Parkway
Roseville, CA 95747
USA
File No.: MD19.4277/L

Verified by:
Operations Manager

GCT-25-07 Rev 2.0
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@ NSAI

Quality System Approval Certificate
Medical Devices Directive 93/42/EEC

The National Standards Authority of Ireland as a duly designated
Notified Body, (identification number 0050), for the purposes of the European Communities
(Medical Devices) Regulations (S.1. No. 252 of 1994)

APPROVES THE QUALITY SYSTEM APPLIED BY

Penumbra, Inc.

One Penumbra Place
Alameda
CA 94502
USA

to the Product Family

Vascular guide-catheter, single-use
(Neuron Intracranial Access System)

GMDN Code: 17846 & 10691

on the basis of examination under the requirements of Directive 93/42/EEC on Medical Devices, Annex
11, excluding (4)
The use of the NSAI Notified Body identification number 0050 in conjunction with CE Marking of
Conformance for this product family is hereby authorised.

Registration Number: 252.761
Original Approval: 20 September 2007
Last Amended on: 18 March 2020
Remains valid until: 26 May 2024
5 7 Ry, i, -
( P e 4 Qq7 /f/ (X g Me.£4
Signed: £l
Approved by: a Approved by:
Dr. Caroline Dore Geraghty Dr. Elaine Darcy
Director, Medical Devices European Medical Device Operations Manager

This certificate remains valid on condition that the Approved Quality System is maintained in an adequate and efficacious manner.
Details of the operational locations included within the scope of this approval can be obtained from NSAI

In the case of a Class 111 device, this certificate must be supported by a valid design examination certificate
National Standards Authority of Ireland, 1 Swift Square, Northwood, Santry, Dublin 9, Ireland.

Cert-114: EC Annex 11-NL-A4 (10)



@ NSAI

EC Design Examination Certificate
Medical Devices Directive 93/42/EEC

The National Standards Authority of Ireland as a duly designated
Notified Body, (identification number 0050), for the purposes of the European Communities
(Medical Devices) Regulations (S.I. No. 252 of 1994)

HAS EXAMINED THE DESIGN DOSSIER
Submitted by

Penumbra, Inc.

One Penumbra Place
Alameda
CA 94502
USA

For Product Family
Vascular guide-catheter, single-use
(Neuron Intracranial Access System)

GMDN Code: 17846 & 10691

CONCLUSION of EXAMINATION:

NSAI have performed an examination of the design dossier relating to the above named product family and
conclude that the design complies with the requirements of Directive 93/42/EEC on Medical Devices, Annex 11 (4)

Registration Number: 252.761
Original Approval: 20 September 2007
Last Amended on: 18 March 2020
Remains valid until: 26 May 2024
. C Goce ¢ s i 7l C e (Hgecq
Signed: s T

Approved by: (» 7 L Approved by:

Dr. Caroline Dore Geraghty Dr. Elaine Darcy

Director, Medical Devices European Medical Device Operations Manager

CONDITIONS OF VALIDITY:
This certificate remains valid on condition that the Approved Quality System is maintained in an adequate and efficacious manner.
Approved model numbers are included in the associated attachment
Note: Not valid without a valid Annex Il Section 3 Certificate.
Changes which could affect conformity with the essential requirements of Directive 93/42/EEC or with the conditions prescribed for use of the
product must receive further approval from NSAL.
National Standards Authority of Ireland, 1 Swift Square, Northwood, Santry, Dublin 9, Ireland.

Cert-116: ECDEC-NL-A4 (9)



@ NSAI

Attachment to Certificate 252.761 dated 20 September 2007

Model Reference

This Certificate covers 50 model(s)

Detail

PND6F11512
PND6F11512M
PND6F1156
PND6F1156M
PND6F10512
PND6F10512M
PND6F1056
PND6F1056M

PND6F070956
PND6F070956M
PND6F0701058
PND6F0701058M

PNS5F130SIM
PNS5F130H1
PNS5F130BER

PNS5F120SIM
PNS5F120H1
PNS5F120BER

PNML6F088704M
PNML6F088704
PNML6F088804M
PNML6F088804
PNML6F088904M
PNMLEF088904
PNML6F0881004M
PNML6F0881004

PNML6F088704MR

PNML6F088704R

PNML6F088804MR

PNML6F088804R

Neuron Delivery Catheter (115cm/12cm)
Neuron Delivery Catheter (115cm/12cm - MP)
Neuron Delivery Catheter (115cm/6cm)
Neuron Delivery Catheter (115cm/6cm - MP)
Neuron Delivery Catheter (105cm/12cm)
Neuron Delivery Catheter (105cm/12cm - MP)
Neuron Delivery Catheter (105cm/6¢cm)
Neuron Delivery Catheter (105cm/6cm - MP)

Neuron Delivery Catheter (95cm/6cm)
Neuron Delivery Catheter (95cm/6¢cm — MP)
Neuron Delivery Catheter (105cm/8cm)
Neuron Delivery Catheter (105cm/8cm —MP)

Neuron Select Catheter 130 (Simmons)
Neuron Select Catheter 130 (H1)
Neuron Select Catheter 130 (BER)

Neuron Select Catheter 120 (Simmons)
Neuron Select Catheter 120 (H1)
Neuron Select Catheter 120 (Berenstein)

6F 088 Neuron MAX Long Sheath 70/4 MP

6F 088 Neuron MAX Long Sheath 70/4 Straight
6F 088 Neuron MAX Long Sheath 80/4 MP

6F 088 Neuron MAX Long Sheath 80/4 Straight
6F 088 Neuron MAX Long Sheath 90/4 MP

6F 088 Neuron MAX Long Sheath 90/4 Straight
6F 088 Neuron MAX Long Sheath 100/4 MP

6F 088 Neuron MAX Long Sheath 100/4 Straight

6F 088 Neuron MAX Long Sheath 70/4 MP RHV
6F 088 Neuron MAX Long Sheath 70/4 Straight RHV
6F 088 Neuron MAX Long Sheath 80/4 MP RHV
6F 088 Neuron MAX Long Sheath 80/4 Straight RHV

Page 1 of 2
Last Amended Date: 26 September 2013
Date of Printing: 8 October 2013



@ NSAI

Attachment to Certificate 252.761 dated 20 September 2007

Model Reference

This Certificate covers 50 model(s)

Detail

PNML6F088904MR
PNML6F088904R
PNML6F0881004MR
PNML6F0881004R

PNMD8F088704M
PNMD8F088704
PNMD8F088804M
PNMD8F088804
PNMD8F088904M
PNMD8F088904
PNMD8F0881004M
PNMD8F0881004

PNS6F125SIM
PNS6F125H1
PNS6F125BER
PNS6F125SIMV
PNS6F105SIM
PNS6F105H1
PNS6F105BER
PNS6F105SIMV

6F 088 Neuron MAX Long Sheath 90/4 MP RHV

6F 088 Neuron MAX Long Sheath 90/4 Straight RHV
6F 088 Neuron MAX Long Sheath 100/4 MP RHV

6F 088 Neuron MAX Long Sheath 100/4 Straight RHV

8F 088 Neuron MAX 088 Delivery Catheter 70/4 MP

8F 088 Neuron MAX 088 Delivery Catheter 70/4 Straight
8F 088 Neuron MAX 088 Delivery Catheter 80/4 MP

8F 088 Neuron MAX 088 Delivery Catheter 80/4 Straight
8F 088 Neuron MAX 088 Delivery Catheter 90/4 MP

8F 088 Neuron MAX 088 Delivery Catheter 90/4 Straight
8F 088 Neuron MAX 088 Delivery Catheter 100/4 MP

8F 088 Neuron MAX 088 Delivery Catheter 100/4 Straight

6F Neuron Select Catheter 125 SIM
6F Neuron Select Catheter 125 H1

6F Neuron Select Catheter 125 BER
6F Neuron Select Catheter 125 SIM-V
6F Neuron Select Catheter 105 SIM
6F Neuron Select Catheter 105 H1

6F Neuron Select Catheter 105 BER
6F Neuron Select Catheter 105 SIM-V

Page 2 of 2
Last Amended Date: 26 September 2013
Date of Printing: 8 October 2013



Neuron MAX 088

Soft Tip, 6F Long Sheath for Neurovascular Support

/ i Distal flexibility — measuring tip softness

* 3x softer than Competitor A
* 9x softer than Competitor B

A
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% \ 200 e
A\ \\\ ' ; 102 - . .
L Penumbra Competitor  Competitor 0 ptl mal p roxi mal Su pport """"" -
B Neuron MAX 088 A B .

* 75% more support than Competitor A

t A
Suppor w0 More
o Support...._‘_..
120
Proximal L
Shaft '
Stiffness  #°
((;‘.f)1 60
. 40
Largest lumen in class 0
to deliver the widest range of devices 0 , .
Competitor Competitor Penumbra
. A B Neuron MAX 088
/ Penumbra Competitor  Competitor \
Neuron MAX A B2

@

Soft, beveled tip R

’ \ Compatible adjunctive device therapy

Penumbra :
Neuron MAX 088 — Prowler Select Plus
- XT-27
— Marksman

— Hyperform, Hyperglide, TransForm,
Ascent, and Sceptre balloons

. /

Penumbra @

1. At 50 mm gauge length via 5 mm compression at 10 mm/min rate 2. Based on measurements www.penumbrainc.com



Neuron MAX 088 Soft Tip, 6F Long Sheath

* Full length stainless steel braid reinforced proximal support
zone transitioning to 4 cm distal flexible zone with large .088"
inner lumen

 Distal shaft has hydrophilic coating for optimal trackability

* Available in 80 cm and 90 cm lengths with Straight
and Multipurpose (MP) tip shape

6F Select
Catheter

6F Select Catheter

1. Enables primary access and atraumatic placement into
desired vessel without an over-the-wire exchange

2. Useful for diagnostic angiogram —.040" lumen

Neuron
MAX 088

Seamless transition zone with no

3. Stainless steel braided proximal shaft for support and ahelf for atraumatic advancement.

torque response with a soft polymer distal shaft to
enable atraumatic vessel selection

Ordering Information

Distal Outer
Catalog Tip Working Flexible Diameter* Inner Wire
Number Description Shape Length Zone Proximal / Distal Diameter Compatibility
PNML6F088804 6F 088 Neuron MAX Long Sheath, 80/4 Straight ﬂ 80 cm 4cm 8F / 8F .088" .035/.038"
PNML6F088804M  6F 088 Neuron MAX Long Sheath, 80/4 MP i\ 80 cm 4cm 8F / 8F .088" .035/.038"
PNML6F088904 6F 088 Neuron MAX Long Sheath, 90/4 Straight ﬂ 90 cm 4cm 8F / 8F .088" .035/.038"
PNML6F088904M  6F 088 Neuron MAX Long Sheath, 90/4 MP :\ 90 cm 4cm 8F / 8F .088" .035/.038"

6F Select eter

Distal Outer
Catalog Tip Working Flexible Diameter* Inner Wire
Number Description Shape Length Zone Proximal / Distal Diameter Compatibility

PNS6F105BER 6F Select Catheter, 105 BER Zﬂ 105 cm 9cm 5.6F / 6F / 5F .040" .035/.038"
PNS6F105H1 6F Select Catheter, 105 H1 W 105cm 9cm 5.6F / 6F / 5F .040" .035/.038"
PNS6F125BER 6F Select Catheter, 125 BER (ﬂ 125 cm 9cm 5.6F /6F / 5F .040" .035/.038"
PNS6F125SIM -nvewr  6F Select Catheter, 125 SIM NEW! - E'? 125 cm 9cm 5.6F / 6F / 5F .040" .035/.038"
PNS6F125H1 6F Select Catheter, 125 H1 W 125 cm 9cm 5.6F / 6F / 5F .040" .035/.038"
PNS6F125SIMV 6F Select Catheter, 125 SIM-V (§ 125 cm 9cm 5.6F /6F / 5F .040" .035/.038"
* A mid outer diameter is only listed if applicable to device.

Penumbra, Inc. USA Penumbra Europe GmbH Penumbra Neuro Australia Pty Ltd

ﬂ One Penumbra Place Am Borsigturm 44 Suite 3, Level 5, 1 Oxford Street
e n u I I l ra Alameda, CA 94502 13507 Berlin Darlinghurst NSW 2010
‘ USA Germany Australia
1.888.272.4606 T +49 30 2005 676-0 T +61-1300 817 025
brai T 1.510.748.3200 F +49 30 2005 676-10 F +61-1300 817 026
www.penumbrainc.com F 1.510.748.3232 order@penumbrainc.de order.anz@penumbrainc.com
order@penumbrainc.com info@penumbrainc.de

info@penumbrainc.com

Copyright ©2012-2015 Penumbra, Inc. All rights reserved. Product availability varies by country. 5036 Rev. E 10/15 0US



Select Catheter Tip Shapes

SIM-V SIM BER H1

Available Lengths

0 120 cm 120 cm
130 cm 130 cm

105 cm 105 cm
m 125.cm 125cm  125cm

‘ 6 F Select through % 5F Select through

Neuron MAX BENCHMARK

Seamless transition zone designed for atraumatic advancement



Select Catheter Construction

Penumbra Select Catheters
- Stainless braided shaft with radiopaque polymer steam-shaped tip
* Tapered profile of each Select Catheter optimised for seamless transition

and torque response

» Penumbra Select Catheters do not have hydrophilic coating

5F Select | 120/130 cm

< 25¢cm

! .040" (1.02 mm) ID of
O - 1 s

Support Zone

Transition Zone

« 9cm >

5F

Distal Flexible Zone

¢ Designed to deliver soft-tipped BENCHMARK 071 and Neuron 070 Intracranial

Access Catheters

¢ Not designed to deliver 6 F Long Sheath

6 F Select | 105/125 cm

5.6F
1.87 mm

Support Zone

« 25¢cm

040" (1.02mm)ID
I ——

Transition Zone

¢ Designed to deliver Neuron MAX Long Sheath
¢ Not designed for use with smaller ID catheters

Prior to use, please refer to the Instructions for Use for
complete product indications, contraindications, warnings,
precautions, potential adverse events, and detailed
instructions for use.

NEURON Intracranial Access System — Intended Use
The NEURON Intracranial Access System is intended for the
introduction of interventional devices into the peripheral,
coronary, and neuro vasculature.

Potential Adverse Events

Possible oumplicaﬁuns include, but are not limited to, the following:

acute occlusion; air embolism; death; distal embolization;

neurological deficits including stroke; vessel spasm,
thrombosis, dissection, or perforation.

NEURON MAX System - Intended Use

The NEURON MAX System is intended for the introduction
of interventional devices into the peripheral, coronary, and
neuro vasculature.

Potential Adverse Events
Possible complications include, but are not limited to, the following:
acute occlusion; air embolism; death; distal embulizatian

> < 8cm >
L OEROONCERNONNNONN NN CTTITOYTTITTTTT 5F
1.65mm

Distal Flexible Zone

BENCHMARK Intracranial Access System — Intended Use
The BENCHMARK Intracranial Access System is intended for
the introduction of interventional devices into the peripheral,
coronary, and neuro vasculature.

Potential Adverse Events

Possible complications include, but are not limited to, the following:
acute occlusion; air embolism; death; distal embolization;
emboli; false aneurysm formation; hematoma or hemorrhage
at puncture site; infection; intracranial hemorrhage; ischemia;
neurological deficits including stroke; vessel spasm,

emboli; false aneurysm formation;
at punc1ure site; infection; intracranial hemorrhage ischemia;

emboli; false aneurysm formation; 1 or

deficits including stroke; vessel spasm,

at puncture site; infection; i ischemia;

Penumbra, Inc. USA

One Penumbra Place

Alameda, CA 94502
A

Penumbra €3

Ut

1.888.272.4606
T1.510.748.3200
F1.510.748.3232

is, dissection, or perforation.

Penumbra Europe GmbH
Am Borsigturm 44
13507 Berlin

Germany

T +49 30 2005 676-0
E +49 30 2005 676-10

Australia

T+61-1300 817 025
F +61-1300 817 026

, dissection, or

Penumbra Neuro Australia Pty Ltd Penumbra Latin America
Suite 3, Level 5, 1 Oxford Street
Darllnghurst NSW 2010

Distribuidora de Equipamentos
e Produtos Médicos Ltda
Avenida Brigadeiro Luis Antonio
3421 ¢j 201 CEP 01401-001
Sao Paulo, Brazil

com  order.

inc.com
info@penumbrainc.com

de

Product availability varies by country. Please contact your local Penumbra representative for more information.

T5511.2883.5825
order.la@penumbrainc.com

Copyright ©2017-2020 Penumbra, Inc. All rights reserved. The Penumbra P logo, Select, Neuron, MAX, Neuron MAX, and BENCHMARK are registered trademarks or trademarks of
Penumbra, Inc. in the USA and other countries. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

12374, Rev. C 03/20 0US



/ SUPPORT YOU CAN TURN TO
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Neuron 6F
Intracranial Access System

Now with a Larger 070 Therapy Delivery Lumen

Deliver all your therapies from simple to complex,
with improved support, closer to the treatment site

=
Penumbra {9



Neuron 6F 070 Lumen Delivery Catheter
= Hybrid shaft design with multi-layer stainless steel braid re-enforced
proximal support zone transitioning to a distal platinum coil flexible zone.

= Platinum reinforced distal shaft provides improved radiopacity
for fluoroscopic visualization.

- Distal shaft has hydrophilic coating for optimal trackability.

Neuron 5F Select Catheter
= Stainless steel braided proximal shaft for support and torque
response with a soft polymer distal shaft to enable atraumatic vessel selection.

= Full length radiopacity to help ease vessel selection.
= Lumen accommodates up to 038” wire.

Ordering Information

Distal
Flexible
Zone

Wire
Compatibility

_Inner
Diameter

Outer Diameter
Proximal/Distal

Catalog
Number

Working
Length

Description

Neuron 6F 070 Lumen Delivery Catheters

PND6F070956 6F 070 Neuron Delivery Catheter, 95/6 Straight 95 cm 6 cm 6F / 6F .070” .035/.038”
PND6F070956M  6F 070 Neuron Delivery Catheter, 95/6 MP 95 cm 6cm 6F / 6F .070” .035/.038”
PND6F0701058 6F 070 Neuron Delivery Catheter, 105/8 Straight 105 cm 8cm 6F / 6F .070” .035/.038”
PND6F0701058M 6F 070 Neuron Delivery Catheter, 105/8, MP 105 cm 8cm 6F / 6F .070” .035/.038”
Neuron 5F Select Catheters
PNS5F120H1 5F Neuron Select Catheter, 120 H1 120 cm 9cm 5F / 5F .040” .035/.038”
PNS5F120SIM 5F Neuron Select Catheter, 120 SIM 120 cm 9cm 5F / 5F .040” .035/.038”
PNS5F120BER 5F Neuron Select Catheter, 120 Ber 120 cm 9cm 5F / 5F .040” .035/.038”
PNS5F130H1 5F Neuron Select Catheter, 130 H1 130 cm 9cm 5F / 5F .040” .035/.038”
PNS5F130SIM 5F Neuron Select Catheter, 130 SIM 130 cm 9cm 5F / 5F .040” .035/.038”
PNS5F130BER 5F Neuron Select Catheter, 130 Ber 130 cm 9cm 5F / 5F .040” .035/.038”
Neuron 6F 053 Lumen Delivery Catheters
PND6F10512 6F Neuron Delivery Catheter, 105/12 Straight 105 cm 12 cm 6F / 5F .053” .035/.038”
PND6F10512M 6F Neuron Delivery Catheter, 105/12 MP 105 cm 12 cm 6F / 5F .053” .035/.038”
PND6F1056 6F Neuron Delivery Catheter, 105/6 Straight 105 cm 6cm 6F / 5F .053” .035/.038”
PND6F1056M 6F Neuron Delivery Catheter, 105/6 MP 105 cm 6 cm 6F / 5F .053” .035/.038”
PND6F11512 6F Neuron Delivery Catheter, 115/12 Straight 115 cm 12 cm 6F / 5F .053” .035/.038”
PND6F11512M 6F Neuron Delivery Catheter, 115/12 MP 115cm 12cm 6F / 5F .053” .035/.038”
PND6F1156 6F Neuron Delivery Catheter, 115/6 Straight 115 cm 6cm 6F / 5F .053” .035/.038”
PND6F1156M 6F Neuron Delivery Catheter, 115/6 MP 115 cm 6.cm 6F / 5F .053” .035/.038”

Penumbra §

Penumbra, Inc. USA
1351 Harbor Bay Pkwy
Alameda, CA 94502
USA

1.888.BRAIN.06
1.888.272.4606

T 510.748.3200

F 510.748.3232
order@penumbrainc.com
info@penumbrainc.com

Penumbra Europe GmbH
Am Borsigturm 44

13507 Berlin

Germany

T +49 30 2005 676-0

F +49 30 2005 676-10
order@penumbrainc.de
info@penumbrainc.de

Penumbra Neuro Australia PTY LTD

Suite 3, Level 5, 1 Oxford Street
Darlinghurst NSW 2010

Australia

T +61-1300 817 025
F +61-1300 817 026
order.anz@penumbrainc.com
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